3,863,020

EUR 1,373,864

(772,241)

601,623   652,464 (575,610)
76,854

RUB

5,525

(113,047)

(107,522)  97 (17,356)
(17,259)

GBP

14

-

14   15 -
15

Total

7,209,255

(1,366,994)

5,842,261   5,428,443 (1,505,813) 3,922,630

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Non-monetary assets are not considered
to give rise to any material currency risk. The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss to
reasonably possible changes in exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the
functional currency of the Company, with all other variables held constant:

In thousands of Armenian Drams 31 December 2021 31 December 2020

 Impact on
 profit or loss

Impact on
 profit or loss

USD strengthening by 5% (2020: strengthening by 5%)

267,407  193,151

USD weakening by 5% (2020: weakening by 5%)

(267,407) (193,151)

EUR strengthening by 5% (2020: strengthening by 5%)

30,081 (3,843)

EUR weakening by 5% (2020: weakening by 5%)

(30,081) 3,843

RUB strengthening by 5% (2020: strengthening by 20%)

(5,376) (863)

RUB weakening by 5% (2020: weakening by 20%)

5,376  863

GBP strengthening by 5% (2020: strengthening by 5%)

3  1

GBP weakening by 5% (2020: weakening by 5%)

(3) (1)

Coca-Cola Hellenic Bottling Company Armenia CJSC
Notes to the Financial Statements – 31 December 2021

28

22 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

Interest rate risk. The Company takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels
of market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. The table below summarises the Company’s